GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7895
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2000

SCHEME FOR GRADUATE UNEMPLOYMENT
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;GORDHANBHAI JAVIA

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have formulated any scheme to recruit graduate unemployed in the industrial units as unskilled workers;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the alternate arrangements made/to be made by the Government in view of increasing unemployment among graduates ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT (SHRIMUNI LALL)

(@): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): For the educated unemployment persons including Graduates both inurban and rural areas, Special Employment Programmes for setting up of self-employment ventures under Prime Minister's Rozgar Yojna(PMRY) and Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojna(SJSRY) are beingimplementer. In addition, as per the directions of the Hon'ble Prime Minister, a Task Force,under the

Chairmanship of Member, Planning Commission has also been set up to suggest various measures to be taken to create at least 100

million jobs in a perios of ten years (10) million jobs each year).
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